PRINTED: 12/12/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245262	B. WING				0
		345263	D. WING _			11/	28/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		31	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 95 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
		y was conducted on 20/18. The exit date was 18 in order to obtain resident					
F 745 SS=G	 _ , , , , _ , _ , _ , , , , , , , ,	Related Social Service	F	745			12/7/18
	maintain the highest pand psychosocial well This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, family interphysician interview, the social services which and/or residents in obpayment for prescription glasses original order and after the glasses and Residently and the glasses and Residently and the glasses and Residently and the findings included 1. Resident #14 was a 10/13/17. Her diagnor long term insulin use. Her most recent annual 10/19/17 coded her a services well as the prescription of the p	al services to attain or practicable physical, mental l-being of each resident. is not met as evidenced ons, record review, resident rviews, staff interviews and the facility failed to provide followed up with families staining consent and fon glasses for 3 of 5 desident #6 received a months following the er expressing concern for dents #13 and #14 had no m in obtaining their ess.			Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitatic Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and propose this Plan of Correction to the extent that the summary of findings is factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents. The Plan of Correction is submitted as written allegation of compliance. Maco Valley Nursing and Rehabilitation Centeresponse to this Statement of Deficiencies nor does it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Macon Valley Nursing and Rehabilitation Centereserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies on the deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceedings.	s. a er's cies	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/07/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDE	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	0.45000	D WING				
	345263	B. WING _		11/2	28/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABIL	ITATION CENTER		3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD			
MAGON VALLET NOROMO AND REHADIL	ITATION GENTER		FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST E TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745 Continued From page 1 On 11/20/18 at 2:48 PM Residuring interview that she recexamined in the facility and style of frames at the same thas never heard anymore at glasses and has not receiver #14 stated she was not told glasses or if she needed to creceive the prescription glas stated she would like to have glasses. At this time she was wearing any glasses. Review of Resident #14's marevealed her eyes were examed the reyes were examed the reyes were examed the evaluation included a "Few which included a written prese eyeglasses and a cost assoc \$126.00. The form included glasses would be ordered and resident upon full payment. The Minimum Data Sets data 7/20/18 and 10/19/18 coded adequate vision with glasses. Interview with the medical regarding necessary payment glasses and then let the eye they could order the glasses. Interview with the Social Wo 10:31 AM revealed that he was designated social worker at exam. He explained that the been told there was a prescription of the payment process of the payment proce	alled getting her eyes she picked out the ime. She stated she bout her prescription d them. Resident about any cost of the do anything else to ses. She further ethe prescription is in the lounge not edical record mined on 03/08/18. Payment Worksheet" scription for ciated with them of a statement that the hid delivered to the ed 1/20/18, 4/22/18, her as having seconds staff on d the social workering the family her for the prescription physician know if the time of the eye of family should have ription for glasses and	F 7	,	had had had dent his pSS dhe es pita a # to cal on ers ors ents he		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING		C 11/28/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON 3011 EIEN			3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD	-	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER				
	ı			FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 745	Continued From p	page 2	F 7	745		
	he did not know w	hy there was no follow up		5879 was found that his eyegla	asses had	
	regarding the pres			not been paid.		
				On Dec. 5, 2018 Social Worke	er spoke	
	An attempt to read	ch the former social worker by		with resident s family and the	y stated	
	phone was unsuc	cessful.		they did not have the money for	or the	
				glasses. Facility mailed check		
		dical record revealed no		2018 for this resident # 5879 e		
		any further communication with		Social Work and /or designee	•	
		e family regarding the status of		monthly audits X 12 months or		
	the prescription gl	asses.		Residents seeing the Eye Doo		
	A phono intonvious	was conducted on 11/20/19 at		prescriptions and contact fami	iles	
	1 -	was conducted on 11/20/18 at physician who examined		immediately about cost.		
		03/08/18. The physician stated		What measures will be put into	n place or	
		exam, the paperwork and		systemic changes made to en		
	_	was left with the facility so follow		the deficient practice will not re		
		by the facility. Once payment		Social Work and /or designee		
	1 -	physician would order the		monthly audits X 12 months or	-	
		deliver them to the facility.		Residents seeing the Eye Doc		
		•		prescriptions and contact fami	lies	
	An attempt to call	Resident #14's responsible		immediately about cost.		
	party was unsucce	essful.				
	A follow up intervi	ew with the social worker on		Indicate how the facility plans	to monitor	
		PM revealed he found the list of		its performance to make sure		
		03/08/18 in the previous social		solutions are sustained; and ir		
		e provided the list which		when corrective action will be	•	
		nts were found to need		The Social Worker will bring th		
		lasses, including Resident #14.		audits to daily IDT Meeting even		
		he could not say if there had		12 months to determine the ne		
		p with the residents/responsible		and/or frequency of continued	-	
		the prescription and monies		and make recommendations for		
	needed to fill the p	prescriptions.		monitoring for continued comp		
	Interview with the	Administrator on 11/20/18 at		Administrator and/or DON will findings and recommendations	-	
		that the eye physician comes to		monthly QI committee to the q		
		t the documentation which		executive QA committee for fu		
		cription and cost with medical		recommendations and oversig		
		the social worker after the				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING _			C 11/28/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	11/20/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	for following up with informing them of the the payment was rebe ordered. The Adbelieved the breakd changes in social with she would have expete the record to reflect obtain the prescription. A phone interview wat 11:45 AM revealed long time ago but have any glasses extelevision is blurry ablurry. She further streally bad" that it has glasses. She still was 01/24/18. His diagnity was his own responsible.	cial worker was responsible the resident/family including e cost of the glasses. Once ceived then the glasses would ministrator stated she own occurred because of a brkers. She further stated ected a social work note in steps taken in attempts to on glasses. With Resident #14 on 11/28/18 d she used to wear glasses a asn't had any glasses in a very ed that because she does not verything is blurry. The nd people she talks to are stated that it made her feel as taken so long to get ants to get the glasses. Is admitted to the facility on loses included diabetes. He sible party. Inimum Data Set, a quarterly ed him with some cognitive a 12 out of 15 on the Brief	F 7				
	Resident #13 stated ago. He stated he he prescription but new heard another word stated no one ever or what was further to obtain his prescri	on 11/20/18 at 3:20 PM, I he had an eye exam a while had picked out frames for the er got any glasses and never about it. Resident #13 discussed the need for money needed for him to do in order otion glasses. When asked if still obtaining the glasses, he					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_			С	
		345263	B. WING			11/	28/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SU		REHABILITATION CENTER		3′	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 195 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734			
PREFIX (EACH	I DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
currently ar beginning of #13 was not was received. The evaluation which include eyeglasses \$86.00. The glasses wo resident up. Review of the 4/26/18, 7/2 having adeceived. Interview which include eyeglasses wore resident up. Review of the 4/26/18, 7/2 having adeceived. Interview which includes the same could ordered. Interview which is a second ordered. Interview which is a second ordered exam. Here we have to be a second ordered exam. Here we	as not suited at a stated if the money the medical dan eye tion included a written and a cost of full payone Minimus 17/18 and quate vision in the medical dan eye to make the glass of the payment of the social work of the payment o	re how much money he had he got money at the th. At this time, Resident glasses. al record revealed Resident examination on 03/08/18. He a "Payment Worksheet" ten prescription for st associated with them of cluded a statement that the Hered and delivered to the rement. The Data Sets dated 1/24/18, 10/26/18 he was coded as on without glasses. Adical records staff on revealed the social worker contacting the family payment for the prescription the eye clinic know if they es. Cial Worker on 11/20/18 at he has not the rescription for glasses and int process. He stated that there was no follow upption glasses. The discontinuation of the eye that the family should have a prescription for glasses and int process. He stated that there was no follow upption glasses.	F	745				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING _		1.	C 1/28/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	A phone interview of 1:55 PM with the pl Resident #13 on 03 that following the expayment needed who was up could be made. The physician would deliver them to the A follow up interview 11/20/18 at 2:34 PM who was seen on 00 workers office. He indicated 9 residen prescription eye glader He further stated he been any follow up parties regarding the needed to fill the proposition. The sofor following up with included any prescription. The sofor following up with informing them of the payment was rebe ordered. The Adelieved the breaked changes in social with the would have explant the payment was resident to the pay	ing the status of the s. was conducted on 11/20/18 at hysician who examined 8/08/18. The physician stated xam, the paperwork and as left with the facility so follow Once payment was received, d order the glasses and then facility. w with the social worker on of revealed he found the list of 13/08/18 in the previous social provided the list which the swere found to need asses, including Resident #13. The could not say if there had with the resident/responsible are prescription and monies rescriptions. Administrator on 11/20/18 at that the eye physician comes to the documentation which ription and cost with medical are social worker after the cial worker was responsible in the resident/family including the cost of the glasses. Once beceived then the glasses would diministrator stated she down occurred because of a vorkers. She further stated because of a steps taken in attempts to	F	745			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345263	B. WING			C 11/28/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734	•	11/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	11:48 AM with Resistated that he has reflected that he has reflected that he can his eyes get tired and run together. He further stated that he can his eyes get tired and run together. He further stated that it reglasses. 3. Resident #6 was 06/27/02. Her diagonal nuclear bilateral can highlighted that the glasses. 3. Resident #6 was 06/27/02. Her diagonal nuclear bilateral can highlighted that the glasses. The most recent Mit 10/25/18 coded her scoring a 9 out of 1 mental Status. Dur Resident #6 was obtained and able to thoroughly in the coordinated and able to thoroughly in the coordinated and she just refurther stated that it obtain the glasses of and she could see were revaluation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which included which included wife had her eyes execulation included which included a wife had her eyes execulation included which	was conducted on 11/28/18 at dent #13. Resident #13 not had any glasses for years. In the second sentences get blurry and orther stated he was unable to onless he was sitting up close to get glasses and stated it has taken so long to get his admitted to the facility on moses included age related aract. Inimum data Set dated with cognitive impairment, for on the Brief Interview for ing interviews conducted with 19/18 at 3:50 PM, on 11/20/18 hin on 11/20/18 at 1:09 PM, poserved to be alert and of follow and engage enversations. In PM, Resident #6 was atching television. She was uring glasses at this time, that her glasses were brand decived them last week. She had taken 6 to 7 months to following her eye examination.	F 7-	45			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING _			C 11/28/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	•	11/20/2010	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	Continued From page	e 7	F 7	745			
		ncluded a statement that the ered and delivered to the rment.					
		ım Data Sets dated 3/21/18, she was coded as having glasses.					
	was responsible for cregarding necessary	revealed the social worker contacting the family payment for the prescription the eye clinic know if they					
	9:07 AM revealed the eye exams and the p He stated that for sor exam, the glasses we stated he was not in at the time of her exaback to work at the faunaware of any probl need for glasses until questioning when the her glasses. The Sociaround mid October 2 eye physician, obtain eyeglasses presented obtained payment for	cial Worker on 11/20/18 at a ward clerk scheduled the hysician came to the facility. The reason, after the eye are never ordered. He are the role as the social worker arm. He stated he came acility in July 2018. He was a more are with the eye exam or a Resident #6's family started are resident was going to get acial Worker stated this was 2018. He then contacted the med the prescription for the do 03/08/18 and subsequently them and ordered the He stated Resident #6 on 11/15/18.					
	the social worker exp have been told there glasses and explaine	iew on 11/20/18 at 10:31 AM lained that the family should was a prescription for d the payment process. He know why there was no					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING_			C	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		11/28/2018	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	Continued From page	e 8	F 7	745			
	follow up regarding th	ne prescription glasses.					
	An attempt to reach t phone was unsucces	he former social worker by sful.					
	11/20/18 at 1:09 PM informed there was a obtain the glasses. For breakdown in the corwas contacted by the needing to pay. She the necessary payme current social worker prescription and statu. A phone interview was 1:55 PM with the phy Resident #13 on 03/0 that following the exapayment needed was up could be made.	as conducted on 11/20/18 at resician who examined 08/18. The physician stated am, the paperwork and as left with the facility so follow once payment was received, order the glasses and then					
	11/20/18 at 2:13 PM	sponsible party via phone on revealed no one ever called the needed monies to 6's glasses.					
	3:28 PM revealed that the facility and left the included any prescrip records staff and the evaluation. The soci for following up with the informing them of the	ministrator on 11/20/18 at at the eye physician comes to be documentation which oftion and cost with medical social worker after the all worker was responsible the resident/family including the cost of the glasses. Once eived then the glasses would					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING _			C I 1/28/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734		11/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	be ordered. The A believed the break changes in social v she would have ex	dministrator stated she down occurred because of a workers. She further stated pected a social work note in tt steps taken in attempts to	F 7	45			